
2026 Ohio University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-5   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-3   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (60), Opp (59)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (2)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Stack (2), Totals (2), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (21-23), Stack (6-7), Shepherd (5-6),
Price (4-4), Cook (2-2), Bryant (1-1), Dallmayer (1-1), Gass (1-1), Masters (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Henson, Will .400 6-6 25 4 10 1 0 0 5 11 .440 3 0 8 0 .448 1 0 3-4 4 18 3 .880
16 Boyd, Cameron .357 6-6 28 6 10 4 0 2 7 20 .714 2 0 5 0 .400 0 0 4-4 11 0 2 .846
9 Harris, Taylor .292 6-6 24 4 7 2 0 0 1 9 .375 3 1 10 1 .393 0 0 0-1 14 1 0 1.000
14 Harmon, Reese .250 6-5 16 2 4 1 0 0 1 5 .313 4 1 3 0 .429 0 1 1-1 8 1 2 .818
11 Bryant, Cam .238 6-6 21 2 5 1 0 0 4 6 .286 7 1 3 0 .448 0 0 2-3 15 19 0 1.000
20 Wilson, Grant .222 6-5 18 3 4 2 0 0 4 6 .333 3 3 3 0 .417 0 0 0-0 3 8 2 .846
31 Palinski, Max .200 6-6 25 5 5 1 0 0 2 6 .240 4 1 2 0 .333 0 0 2-2 11 0 0 1.000
7 Alexander, Brady .182 5-5 22 3 4 2 0 0 2 6 .273 2 0 7 1 .250 0 0 0-0 38 0 1 .974
19 Shirley, Colton .500 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 1 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 5 1 1 .857
21 Stack, Tyler .438 4-4 16 2 7 2 0 0 5 9 .563 0 1 3 0 .471 0 0 3-4 26 1 0 1.000
12 Shepherd, Dylan .250 3-2 8 2 2 0 0 1 2 5 .625 1 1 1 0 .400 0 0 1-1 10 1 0 1.000
23 Hill, Cam .200 3-0 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 0 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
26 Fox, Sean .000 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 3 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Steinbaugh, Cale .000 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 1 0 .667 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .280 6-6 214 35 60 16 0 3 34 85 .397 32 11 51 2 .399 1 1 16-21 147 55 12 .944
Opponents .308 6-6 208 57 64 15 1 7 56 102 .490 42 8 30 2 .435 4 1 11-13 161 56 7 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Price, Landon 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 .067 0 1 0 1 0
37 Robertson, Julian 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 1 0 0
41 Landtiser, Colton 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
42 Lichtenauer, Evan 5.14 1-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 7.0 7 4 4 3 2 2 1 1 .259 0 1 0 0 0
28 Neimeister, Colin 5.40 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 .167 0 2 0 0 0
35 Keen, Chase 5.40 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 3 5 1 4 4 1 0 0 .300 1 0 0 0 0
13 Masters, Dillon 5.79 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 7 4 3 3 2 3 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 0
4 Stewart, Ethan 9.45 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 8 8 7 4 2 1 0 1 .308 1 2 0 2 1
25 Gass, Mason 9.53 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 11 7 6 1 1 3 0 0 .407 0 0 0 0 0
39 Bryant, Luke 11.57 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 4.2 9 8 6 4 5 1 0 2 .375 0 0 0 0 0
24 Dallmayer, AJ 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 3 3 0 2 1 0 1 .333 0 2 0 0 0
8 Brooks, Hunter 15.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 5 5 4 1 1 0 0 .455 1 0 0 1 0
18 Cook, Aiden 17.18 0-2 2 2 0 0-0 0 3.2 4 7 7 11 6 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 0
29 Blosser, Hayden 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
40 Blum, Aaron 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 8.63 1-5 27 6 0 0 0 49.0 64 57 47 42 30 15 1 7 .308 3 8 1 4 1
Opponents 5.53 5-1 26 6 0 0 2 53.2 60 35 33 32 51 16 0 3 .280 4 11 0 1 1



2026 Ohio University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 Bryant, Cam 34 15 19 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
21 Stack, Tyler 27 26 1 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 2 0
9 Harris, Taylor 15 14 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Shepherd, Dylan 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
31 Palinski, Max 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Price, Landon 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
23 Hill, Cam 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Masters, Dillon 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
25 Gass, Mason 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 Stewart, Ethan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Alexander, Brady 39 38 0 1 .974 3 0 0 — 0 0
2 Henson, Will 25 4 18 3 .880 4 0 0 — 0 0
19 Shirley, Colton 7 5 1 1 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Boyd, Cameron 13 11 0 2 .846 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Wilson, Grant 13 3 8 2 .846 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Harmon, Reese 11 8 1 2 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Landtiser, Colton 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Cook, Aiden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
24 Dallmayer, AJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
26 Fox, Sean 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Neimeister, Colin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Blosser, Hayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Keen, Chase 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Robertson, Julian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Bryant, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
40 Blum, Aaron 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Lichtenauer, Evan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Steinbaugh, Cale 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Brooks, Hunter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 214 147 55 12 .944 11 21 2 .913 2 0
Opponents 224 161 56 7 .969 6 27 8 .771 3 0


